ENERGY /// SIMEL LOW VOLTAGE INSULATED OVERHEAD LINES
SIMEL LOW VOLTAGE
INSULATED
OVERHEAD LINES
Quick Reference Guide
Contents
Inline Connectors
Pre-insulated compression sleeves non-tension	��������������� 3

aluminium conductors.
Pre-insulated compression sleeves for aluminium XLPE service cables, stranded from
4 to 35mm2.
MATERIAL
Black thermoplastic sealed with a flexible elastomer ring containing a blocked
aluminium sleeve and a neutral contact grease.
FEATURES
•	 Water resistant
•	 Colour coding for cable sizes:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalogue Reference
Cross Section Dimensions (mm) Die
(mm2) Ø A Ø B Length A/F (mm) Die Catalogue Reference
MJPB-04 4 2.7 2.7 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-6-4 6-4 3.3 2.7 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-10-4 10-4 4.3 2.7 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-16-4 16-4 5.3 2.7 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-6 6 3.3 3.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-10-6 10-6 4.3 3.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-16-6 16-6 5.3 3.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-25-6 25-6 6.5 3.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-35-6 35-6 8 3.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-10 10 4.3 4.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-16-10 16-10 5.3 4.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-25-10 25-10 6.5 4.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-35-10 35-10 8 4.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-16 16 5.3 5.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-25-16 25-16 6.5 5.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-35-16 35-16 8 5.3 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-25 25 5.5 6.5 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-35-25 35-25 8 6.5 70 14 111-140173AL
MJPB-35 35 8 8 70 14 111-140173AL
4 mm2 ð ivory
6 mm2 ð brown
10 mm2 ð green
16 mm2 ð blue
25 mm2 ð orange
35 mm2 ð red
ØA ØB
PAGE 3
SIMEL Low Voltage Insulated Overhead Lines
Quick Reference Guide
Pre-Insulated Compression Sleeves Full-Tension MJPT
Pre-insulated compression sleeves and kits for 16 to 150mm2 aluminium XLPE cables.
MATERIAL
Black thermoplastic sealed with a flexible elastomer ring containing a blocked
aluminium (phase) or aluminium alloy (neutral) sleeve and a neutral contact grease.
FEATURES
•	 Mechanical resistance: 50% of cable breaking load
•	 Water resistant
•	 Colour coding for cable sizes:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalogue Reference
Cross Section Dimensions (mm) Die
(mm2) Ø A Ø B Ø D Length A/F (mm) Die Catalogue Reference
MJPT-25 ALUS 25 6.5 6.5 20 100 17.3 111-140173AL
MJPT-35 ALUS 35 8 8 20 100 17.3 111-140173AL
MJPT-50 ALUS 50 9 9 20 100 17.3 111-140173AL
MJPT-50-35 ALUS 50-25 9 6.5 20 100 17.3 111-140173AL
MJPT-70 ALUS 70 10.5 10.5 20 100 17.3 111-140173AL
MJPT-95 ALUS 95 12.2 12.2 25 100 17.3 111-140173AL
MJPT-120 ALUS 120 14.2 14.2 25 102 21.5 222-215AL
MJPT-150 ALUS 150 15.5 15.5 25 102 21.5 222-215AL
16 mm2 ð blue
25 mm2 ð orange
35 mm2 ð red
50 mm2 ð yellow

•	 Easy to install
•	 No specific tools and dies
•	 Easy to handle when tightening
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalogue Reference
Cross Section Maxi Current
(mm2) la
BPC-35-P35 4 to 35 Alu or Cu 90 A
BPC-35-35 4 to 35 Alu or Cu 90 A
BPC-P35-P35 4 to 35 Alu or Cu no
BPC+Tail 10mm2 Tail Stripped 240mm long
Catalogue Reference
Cross Section
Tail Details
(mm2)
P2X95-800M10 16 to 95 16mm2 Tail 800 long M10
P2X95-500M12 16 to 95 M12
PAGE 5
SIMEL Low Voltage Insulated Overhead Lines
Quick Reference Guide
PAGE 6ENERGY /// SIMEL LOW VOLTAGE INSULATED OVERHEAD LINES

•	 Water resistant
•	 Allows connection and disconnection under load up to 60A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalogue Reference
Cross Section Die
(mm2) A/F (mm) Die Catalogue Reference
CCFDB-4-4 4 14 111-140173AL
CCFDB-6-6 6 14 111-140173AL
CCFDB-10-10 10 14 111-140173AL
CCFDB-16-16 16 14 111-140173AL
CCFDB-25-25 25 14 111-140173AL
175 Length
52
Ø16.2
Anchoring Clamps & Assembly for

self locking nut. (Stainless steel rivet also available)
•	 Shear head option also available
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalogue Reference
Cross Section
Breaking Load (N) Rec Working Load (N)(mm2)
Rigid arms
PA-235 2x35 1230 200
PA-295 2x50 to 95 2000 500
PA-495 4x50 to 95 4300 500
PA-4120 4x120 6000 700
Movable arms
HEL-5503 4x25-50 1230 300
HEL-5504 4x70-95 4300 500
PAGE 7
SIMEL Low Voltage Insulated Overhead Lines
Quick Reference Guide
Service Aerial Clamp for Service Cable PA
These clamps are designed to anchor LV insulated service lines with 2 or 4
conductors.
DESCRIPTION
•	 The clamp is composed of an anti UV black resistant body, plastic wedges slide
inside the body to grip the conductors
•	 A flexible stainless or galvanised steel bail attaches to the bracket or pig tail
FEATURES
•	 The clamp is easy to install thanks to the adjustable length
•	 Resistant to temperature variations and climatic conditions
•	 Tool free installation with wedges sliding inside the body
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalogue Reference
Cross Section
(mm2)
PA25/10 2x16 or 4x25
PA9-17 Dia. 9 to 17mm
PAS35 Dia. 18 to 25mm
PAGE 8ENERGY /// SIMEL LOW VOLTAGE INSULATED OVERHEAD LINES
SIMEL Low Voltage Insulated Overhead Lines
Quick Reference Guide
Anchoring & Suspension Clamps for Service Cable HEL
The clamp is designed to anchor or suspend insulated service lines with 2 or 4
conductors.
DESCRIPTION
•	 These clamps are made of weather and UV resistant glass fibre reinforced polymer
and hot dip galvanised steel.
•	 Available with closed eye (32.5 x 22.5 mm) or open eye (opening 18 mm) support
strap.
•	 The opening of the blocks is easy thanks to a spring.
FEATURES
•	 Clamps can be used as suspension clamps by simply rotating blocks
•	 Clamps with short length of 170mm
•	 Simple single bolt installation with 17mm spanner
•	 Stainless steel hardware and shear head options also available
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalogue Reference
Cross Section
Conductor Type Breaking Load (N) Tightening Torque(mm2)
With closed eye support strap
HEL-5505 4x(10*) 16-35 4 cores 42 kN 40 Nm
HEL-5505-2 2x(10*) 16-35 2 cores 26 kN 40 Nm
With open eye support strap
HEL-5505-B 4x(10*) 16-35 4 cores 5 kN 40 Nm
HEL-5505-2B 2x(10*) 16-35 2 cores 5 kN 40 Nm
Suspension Clamp & Assembly for Self Supporting System PS
Designed to hang LV insulated overhead lines from 2 or 4 cables of the self
supporting system.
DESCRIPTION

•	 Range taking
•	 Accepts copper and aluminium conductors
•	 All fittings supplied with tin plate copper contact teeth
•	 Waterproof
•	 Captive end flexible end caps
•	 All the components are captive
•	 Equipped with shear head to ensure a reliable tightening torque
•	 Operating temperature -55°C to 55°C
•	 Installation temperature -20°C to 55°C
•	 Can be installed on energised main if tap is not under load
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalogue
Reference
Main Al/Cu Tap Al/Cu
Min. (mm2) Max. (mm2) Min. (mm2) Max. (mm2)
P2X95U* 16 95 6 35(50)
P2X150* 50 150 6 35(50)
P3X95* 25 95 25 95
P4X150D* 50 150 50 150
•	 Add suffix “s” for stainless steel hardware
Catalogue
Reference
Main Al/Cu
Tap Off Fitting TypeMin. (mm2) Max. (mm2)
P2X150T 16 150 4mm Male Bayonet
PAGE 12ENERGY /// SIMEL LOW VOLTAGE INSULATED OVERHEAD LINES
SIMEL Low Voltage Insulated Overhead Lines
Quick Reference Guide
PAGE 13

•	 The mechanical resistance is 50% of the cable breaking load
•	 Colour coding for cable sizes:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalogue Reference
Dimensions (mm)
Cable Size
mm2
Total
Length
mm
Palm Size
mm
Die Catalogue
Reference
Die Size
mmØ A
Ø B
(Hole Dia.)
CPTAU-16D16 5.3 10.5 16 72 20 111-140173AL 14
CPTAU-25D16 6.5 10.5 25 72 20 111-140173AL 14
CPATU-35 8 12.8 35 99 25 111-140173AL 17.3
CPTAU-50 9 12.8 50 99 25 111-140173AL 17.3
CPTAU-95 12.2 12.8 95 99 25 111-140173AL 17.3
CPTAU-150D25 15.5 12.8 150 115 30 111-215AL 21.5
Catalogue Reference
Dimensions (mm)
Cable Size
mm2
Total
Length
mm
Palm Size
mm
Die Catalogue
Reference
Die Size
mmØ A
Ø B
(Hole Dia.)
CPTA-35 8 16 35 120 38.5 111-140173AL 17.3
CPTA-50 9 16 50 120 38.5 111-140173AL 17.3
CPTA-95-D20 12.2 16 95 120 38.5 111-140173AL 17.3
16 mm2 ð blue
25 mm2 ð orange
35 mm2 ð red
50 mm2 ð yellow